
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/20/18 1st Payment 2,513,590

2nd Payment 2,639,269
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,771,233

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,909,794

5th Payment 3,055,284
1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 3,208,048
2 05/26/18 Sat $25,745,054 $46,490,787 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 3,368,451
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,131,814 $59,157,500 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.7% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,536,873
4 06/02/18 Sat $27,371,306 $73,978,230 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.664 4.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 3,713,717
5 06/06/18 Wed $24,522,080 $87,854,522 $87,000,000 $52,300,000 1.664 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,899,403
6 06/09/18 Sat $29,527,152 $105,128,575 $105,000,000 $62,800,000 1.673 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 4,094,373
7 06/13/18 Wed $27,631,664 $120,749,185 $121,000,000 $72,300,000 1.673 4.6% 26.5% 12th Payment 4,299,091
8 06/16/18 Sat $31,639,224 $135,979,035 $137,000,000 $82,300,000 1.665 5.3% 30.4% 13th Payment 4,514,046

9 06/20/18 Wed $29,435,735 $150,685,403 $151,000,000 $90,700,000 1.665 4.9% 33.8% 14th Payment 4,739,748
10 06/23/18 Sat $33,400,748 $167,372,729 $167,000,000 $100,300,000 1.665 5.6% 37.5% 15th Payment 4,976,736
11 06/27/18 Wed $32,299,832 $183,510,027 $195,000,000 $117,100,000 1.665 5.4% 40.8% 16th Payment 5,225,572
12 06/30/18 Sat $37,161,673 $202,076,345 $215,000,000 $129,100,000 1.665 6.2% 44.5% 17th Payment 5,486,851
13 07/04/18 Wed $36,679,690 $220,401,861 $233,000,000 $139,900,000 1.665 6.1% 47.8% 18th Payment 5,761,194
14 07/07/18 Sat $41,687,964 $241,229,557 $257,000,000 $154,400,000 1.665 6.9% 51.4% 19th Payment 6,049,253
15 07/11/18 Wed $39,239,932 $260,834,194 $280,000,000 $168,200,000 1.665 6.5% 54.6% 20th Payment 6,351,716
16 07/14/18 Sat $48,124,586 $284,877,686 $306,000,000 $183,800,000 1.665 7.9% 58.2% 21st Payment 6,669,302
17 07/18/18 Wed $44,144,924 $306,932,902 $340,000,000 $204,200,000 1.665 7.3% 61.2% 22nd Payment 7,002,767
18 07/21/18 Sat $60,155,732 $336,987,268 $385,000,000 $231,200,000 1.665 9.8% 65.0% 23rd Payment 7,352,905
19 07/25/18 Wed $55,181,154 $364,556,288 $420,000,000 $252,300,000 1.665 9.0% 68.2% 24th Payment 7,720,550
20 07/28/18 Sat $81,210,239 $405,129,682 $455,000,000 $273,300,000 1.665 13.0% 72.3% 25th Payment 8,106,578
21 08/01/18 Wed $69,804,160 $440,004,493 $500,000,000 $300,300,000 1.665 11.3% 75.4% 26th Payment 8,511,907

22 08/04/18 Sat $239,570,204 $559,696,004 $0 1.665 33.6% 83.7% 27th Payment 8,937,502
23 08/08/18 Wed $102,821,528 $611,066,600 $0 1.665 16.1% 86.3% 28th Payment 9,384,377
24 08/11/18 Sat $467,161,898 $844,465,048 $0 1.665 55.0% 93.8% 29th Payment 9,853,596
25 08/15/18 Wed $205,643,056 $947,206,240 $0 1.665 29.7% 95.7% 30th Payment 10,346,276
26 08/18/18 Sat $887,607,607 $0 $0 1.665 78.1% 99.1%

Total 167,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/20/2018


